La prestation consiste en l’acquisition d’un camion nacelle de 22m de haut. 

3. Délai de livraison 

Le délai de livraison maximum est de six (06) mois. 

4. Allotissement  

La fourniture est constituée en un lot unique.  

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel TTC est de cent vingt millions (120 000 000) FCFA. 

6. Participation et origine 

La participation au présent appel d’offres est ouverte aux entreprises installées au Cameroun. 

7. Mode de soumission  

Le mode de soumission retenu pour cette consultation est en ligne ou hors ligne. 

8. Financement

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire 

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission 

établie par un établissement agréée par le Ministre des finances et dont la liste figure dans la 

pièce 12 du DAO, d'un montant de deux millions quatre cent mille (2 400 000) francs CFA, 

valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres. 

14. Recevabilité des offres 

Les pièces du dossier administratif requises doivent être produites en originaux ou en copies 

certifiées conformes par le service émetteur ou une autorité administrative compétente,

[...]

Scope of supply 

The service consists of the acquisition of a 22 m high bucket truck. 

3. Delivery period 

The maximum execution period is six (06) months. 

4. Allotment  

The supply is constituted in a single lot.  

5. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost is one hundred and twenty million (120,000,000) CFA francs, 

inclusive of all taxes. 

6. Participation and origin 

Participation in this Invitation to tender is open to companies established in Cameroon. 

7. Mode of submission  

The mode of submission for this consultation is online or offline.

[...]

indication "backup copy", in addition to the above-mentioned mention, within the time limit 

set. 

13. Provisional bond 

Each tenderer must attach to his administrative documents, a bid bond established by 

an establishment approved by the Minister of Finance and listed in Exhibit 12 of the bidding 

document, in the amount of two million four hundred thousand (2,400,000) CFA francs, valid 

for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of the tenders. 

14. Admissibility of offers 

The documents in the administrative file required must be produced in originals or in 

copies certified as true by the issuing department or a competent administrative authority, in